## **BEAM Media Corp Announces Strategic Investment from Alexander** PCs

/Dallas, TX - April 3, 2025/ BEAM Media Corp is pleased to announce that sponsor and partner, Alexander PCs (alexanderpcs.com), has officially become an investor in BEAM. This strategic investment represents a significant endorsement from a trusted partner and underscores a shared vision for the future of livestreaming.

Founded in 2020, Alexander PCs has built a distinguished reputation for crafting high-performance custom and gaming PCs. The company has consistently demonstrated a commitment to delivering cutting-edge systems tailored for gamers, creators, and technology enthusiasts.

Angel Munoz, Chief Executive Officer of BEAM Media Corp, stated: "We are honored to welcome Alexander PCs as an investor in BEAM. Their decision to deepen the relationship with us reflects a mutual belief in the transformative potential of our platform. Alexander PCs has long been recognized for their excellence in performance hardware, and we look forward to continuing to build the future of livestreaming together."

TJ Abell, President of Alexander PCs, added: "Our partnership with BEAM has already shown great promise, and this investment marks a natural evolution of that relationship. We're excited to support BEAM's mission to revolutionize livestreaming and are confident in their leadership, vision, and ability to deliver a next-generation experience for creators and audiences alike."

This collaboration further strengthens the foundation of innovation and excellence upon which both companies operate, and signals a dynamic new chapter in their shared journey.

## About **BEAM**

BEAM Media Corp, a subsidiary of Mass Luminosity, is a cutting-edge streaming platform designed to connect streamers and audiences like never before. By prioritizing quality, interactivity, and accessibility, BEAM<sup>®</sup> is transforming the way livestreaming is experienced.

For more information, visit <u>https://BEAMstream.gg</u>